
By CARNIVALAY (1981), winner. Sire of 14 crops, 33 black type
winners, 341 winners, $23,741,275 in N.A., including Ameri Valay
($743,529), Valay Maid [G2] ($641,442), Radu Cool [G2] ($572,218),
Watchman’s Warning ($579,895), Virginia Carnival [G3] ($458,171),
Silent Valay ($406,461), Malvern Rose (to 5, 2002, $373,331).

1st dam
RAMBLING ROBBER, by Mo Bay. 3 wins at 2 and 3, $27,095. Dam of 6 foals,

5 winners, including--
Could Be Good (g. by One More Slew). 7 wins, 4 to 6, $63,702, 3rd

Capital City S. [R] (PEN, $3,537).
Robber Ramble (g. by Carnivalay). 9 wins, 3 to 6, $189,645.
Rambling Caveat (g. by Caveat). Winner at 4, $40,650.

2nd dam
ROBBER COUNTESS, by No Robbery. 3 wins at 3, $10.350. Dam of 11 winners,

including--
SPIDERMAN (c. by Sir Jinsky). 8 wins, 2 to 4, $118,282, Allegheny

S. [L], Star Gallant S. (MED, $20,700), Comet S. [O], etc.
Tara’s Kee. 5 wins at 2 and 3, $50,664. Dam of 4 winners, including--

Tara’s Prospect (f. by North Prospect). 11 wins, 3 to 6, $52,844,
2nd Lady Slipper S. [R] (CBY, $5,000), 3rd Minnesota Breeders’
Oaks [R] (CBY, $3,493).

3rd dam
RAMBLING, by Shut Out. Winner at 3. Half-sister to BLACK TARQUIN

(champion), HYVANIA, VULCANIA, Liberty Ruler. Dam of 5 foals,
4 winners, including--

Far Piece. 2 wins at 3, $14,962. Dam of 9 foals, all winners, including--
FAR AWAY. 7 wins at 2 and 3, $23,638, Ohio Oaks H. Dam of

Transmitting (2nd Massachusetts Futurity [R], SUF, $8,040).
Sardana. 5 wins, 3 to 5, $58,189, 2nd Goldenrod S., Some Turley

Inv. H., 3rd Ak-Sar-Ben Queen’s H.-G3. Dam of Sardust ($76,323).
Roundout. Placed at 2. Producer. Granddam of STORM PREDICTIONS

($388,433, Tampa Bay Derby [G3]-etr, etc.), Five Day Forcast.
  
Race Record: At 2, unraced; at 3, two wins, twice 2nd, once 3rd; at 4,

one win, once 2nd, once 3rd. Earned $16,795.
Produce Record: 2000 no report.
1998 Prosperousattitude, g. by Prosper Fager. Winner at 3, $10,469.
1999 Ramblin Fager, c. by Prosper Fager. Unraced.
2001 no report; 2002 f. by Supremo.
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Produce Record:  2000 no report.
1998 Prosperousattitude, g. by Prosper Fager. Winner at 3, $10,469.
1999 Ramblin Fager, c. by Prosper Fager. Unraced.
2001 no report; 2002 f. by Supremo.
Last mated  May 21, 2002 and BELIEVED TO BE PREGNANT  to--
SUPREMO (1992) (Gone West--Personal Glory), [G2] $228,250. Sire of

4 crops, 130 winners, $3,351,592, including black type winners
Supreme Discovery (at 3, $156,250, Ponca City S., etc.), Shabab (to
5, 2002, $140,720), Sportsman [G2] (to 3, 2002), Love Come Quick. 12-02
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By PERSONAL FLAG (1983), [G1] $1,258,924. Sire of 11 crops, 407
starters, 25 black type winners, 301 winners, $25,235,936 in N.A.,
including Say Florida Sandy [G2] (to 8, 2002, $1,988,806), Euchre
[G2] (to 6, 2002, $900,145), French Braids ($607,685). Sire of dams
of black type winners Hot Talent, Personal Pro, Guarique, etc.

1st dam
Quietly , by Silent Screen. 3 wins at 3, $44,927, 2nd New Jersey Breeders

S.-R. Sister to Flutter . Dam of 10 foals of racing age, 10 to race,
8 winners, including--

HUSHABY ADAM  (g. by My Boy Adam). 7 wins, 2 to 6, 2002, $138,476,
West Virginia "Onion Juice" Breeders Classic S.-R (CT, $33,750), West
Virginia Vincent Moscarelli Memorial Breeders Classic S. [R] (CT,
$15,750), Frank Gall Memorial H. [R] (CT, $16,530), Robert G. Lea-
vitt Memorial S. [R] (CT, $16,050), 2nd West Virginia "Onion Juice"
Breeders Classic S. [R] (CT, $18,750), etc.

Quiescent  (g. by Dancing Czar). 5 wins, 2 to 5, $98,271, 3rd West Vir-
ginia Lottery Breeders Classic S. [R] (CT, $3,240), Robert G. Lea-
vitt Memorial H. [R] (CT, $2,665).

Hushaby Babe  (f. by My Boy Adam). Winner at 2, 2002, $45,253, 2nd Tri-
ple Crown Nutrition Breeders Classic S.-R (CT, $16,875), West Vir-
ginia Futurity-R (CT, $7,008), Golden Gull "Chris Brown Memorial"
S.-R (CT, $6,250).

2nd dam
NATIVE TRAP, by Nashua. Sister to BUGGED ($247,386, Garden State S.),

half-sister to OFF ($80,826). Dam of 5 winners, including--
Quietly  (f. by Silent Screen). Black type-placed winner, see above.
Flutter  (f. by Silent Screen). 2 wins, $32,242, 3rd New Jersey Futur-

ity-R. Producer.
Textile  (c. by Text). 2 wins at 2, 3rd Arch Ward S.
Tentrap. 22 wins, 2 to 9, $134,195.
Ahka Mullen. Placed at 3. Dam of 6 winners, including--

BACK BAY BANQUET  (c. by Banquet Table). 24 wins, 3 to 9, $469,026,
Thomas A. Edison H. [L] (MED, $32,730), Governor’s H. (SUF, $15,-
450), Governor’s Prep H. (SUF, $12,270), Lincroft H. [R], etc. Etr.

  
Race Record : At 2, once 2nd, once 3rd in 2 starts; at 3, two wins, 5 times

2nd, 3 times 3rd; at 4, one win, twice 2nd; at 5, one win, once 2nd,
3 times 3rd; at 6, twice 2nd. Totals: 4 wins, 11 times 2nd, 7 times
3rd, earned $25,921.

Produce Record:  1999 not pregnant; 2000 no report.
1998 Kinrara Rose, f. by In Case. Winner at 3 and 4, 2002, $50,259.
2001 Innuere, c. by J P Hamer; 2002 c. by My Boy Adam.
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Produce Record:  1999 not pregnant; 2000 no report.
1998 Kinrara Rose, f. by In Case. Winner at 3 and 4, 2002, $50,259.
2001 Innuere, c. by J P Hamer; 2002 c. by My Boy Adam.
Not mated. 12-02
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By AMERI VALAY (1989), $743,529, John B. Campbell H. [G3] twice,
Private Terms S., etc. Sire of 4 crops, 32 winners, $1,992,871, in-
cluding Magic Weisner (7 wins to 3, 2002, $888,110, Ohio Derby [G2],
Maryland Juv. Champ. S., Deputed Testamony S., Private Terms S.,
etc.), Deliver Hope ($81,680, 3rd Maryland Million Sweepstakes S.).

1st dam
BRILLIANT PACES, by Thirty Eight Paces. Winner at 3, $5,100. Sister to

Second Lieutenant . Dam of 7 other foals, 7 to race, 6 winners--
JULIE’S BRILLIANCE  (f. by Marine Brass). 5 wins at 3 and 4, $221,-

551, Maryland Million Ladies S.-R (LRL, $55,000), Conniver S.-R
(LRL, $36,000), 2nd Gallorette H. [G3], Geisha H.-R (PIM, $20,000),
Alma North H.-R (TIM, $10,000), 3rd Sensational S. [L] (PIM, $6,130),
Lady Baltimore S. [L] (PIM, $6,064), Legendra H. [L] (CNL, $5,871).

Ameri Princess (f. by Ameri Valay). Winner at 3, 2002, $39,690.
Julie’s Prospect (f. by Allen’s Prospect). 2 wins at 3, $26,198.
Brillint Valay (f. by Carnivalay). 3 wins at 3 and 4, $24,764.
A Heroes Pace (c. by Horatius). Winner at 5 and 6, $17,242.
Brilliant Spirit (f. by Marine Brass). Winner at 3, $12,260.
She’s All American (f. by Ameri Valay). Placed at 2, 2002.

2nd dam
BRILLIANT CADET, by Brilliant Protege. 2 wins at 2, $8,520. Dam of 10

foals to race, 9 winners, including--
BRILLIANT PATRIOT  (g. by Marine Brass). 20 wins, 3 to 9, $562,090,

Maryland Million Classic S. [R] (LRL, $110,000), Taking Risks H.
[R] (TIM, $24,000), 2nd Taking Risks H. [R] (TIM, $10,000), 3rd
Gone With the Wind H.-R (HOO, $7,409).

Second Lieutenant  (c. by Thirty Eight Paces). 21 wins, 2 to 8, $209,304,
2nd Maryland Turf H. [LR] (LRL, $20,000), 3rd Governor’s H. [L] (PIM,
$10,607), Amber Pass S. [R] (PIM, $3,763). Sire.

Fighting Brass  (c. by Marine Brass). 3 wins at 2 and 3, $78,080, 2nd
Maryland Nursery S. [LR] (PIM, $20,000), Rollicking S. [LR] (LRL, $10,000).

All Mighty John. 4 wins, 4 to 8, $100,789.
Shining Paces. Winner at 5 and 7, $79,543.
Glittering Marie. 4 wins, 3 to 5, $42,055.
Brilliant Express. 4 wins at 4 and 5, $28,468.

  
Race Record : At 2, unraced; at 3, one win, 3 times 2nd, once 3rd. Earned

$11,240.
Produce Record:  2002 f. by Wild Escapade.
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Produce Record:  2002 f. by Wild Escapade.
Not pregnant. 12-02

pedout.txt mm2131 mb/l/l HIP NUMBER:33



By PROSPECTORS GAMBLE (1985), $621,559, Bel Air H. [G2], etc.
Sire of 9 crops, 324 starters, 13 black type winners, 253 winners,
$17,640,595, including Grady (to 7, 2002, $720,691), Bevo ($410,328,
Futurity S. [G1], etc.), Miners Gamble (to 6, 2002, $406,382).
Sire of dams of black type winners River Power, Live Show, etc.

1st dam
Practice Singing , by Practitioner. 8 wins at 3 and 4, $77,901, 3rd Lisa

S. [O]. Dam of 9 other foals of racing age, including a 2-year-old
of 2003, five to race, including--

Spanish Singing (c. by Spanish Drums). Winner at 2, $16,230.
Beach Bandit (g. by Huckster). Winner at 4, $6,284.

2nd dam
FINE SINGING, by Diplomat Way. Winner at 2, $9,474. Dam of 6 winners,

including--
ONE FINE LADY  (f. by Tri Jet). 11 wins, 2 to 5, $225,376, Joe Namath

H. (GP, $29,685), First Lady H. (GP, $24,045), Joe Namath S.
[O], 2nd Poinsettia S. [G3], Herecomesthebride S. [L], My Fair
Lady Prep H. (SUF, $4,070), 3rd Hibiscus S. [O], etc. Dam of--

ONE FINE SHWEETIE (f. by Shuailaan). 2 wins at 3, 2002, $72,144,
Bob Bryant S.-R (PRM, $40,794), 3rd Panthers S. (PRM, $8,400).

Valid Viking  (c. by Valid Appeal). Winner at 3, $49,255, 2nd Old
Hickory S. (FG, $6,615).

Valid Reply  (g. by Valid Appeal). 6 wins, 3 to 6, $129,470, 2nd Alydar
S. (AP, $7,060), 3rd Round Table S. [G3].

Practice Singing  (f. by Practitioner). Black type-placed winner, see above.
Madam Baldski. Winner at 3, $4,076. Dam of 4 winners, including--

Kipski  (g. by Kipper Kelly). 9 wins, 2 to 6, placed at 7, 2002,
$166,396, 2nd The Vid S. (CRC, $5,373).

Fine Dancing. Unraced. Dam of Lookingtoyou  (f. by Great Above) 13
wins, $205,336, 3rd Zippy Do H., CRC, $4,281, producer.

3rd dam
ISLAND SINGING, by Native Dancer. Winner at 3 and 4, $5,155. Dam of

6 winners, including GRAY DANCER  ($90,112). Granddam of EXECU-
TION’S REASON  ($178,504), LOUVRE (Clasico Veinte de Noviem-
bre [G2]), Droll’s Reason  (2nd Razorback H.-G3, etc.), Lad’s Reason .

  
Race Record : At 2, unraced; at 3, two wins, once 2nd, once 3rd; at 4, once

2nd, once 3rd. Earned $27,542.
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Last mated  June 22, 2002 and BELIEVED TO BE PREGNANT  to--
WAQUOIT (1983) (Relaunch--Grey Parlo), $2,225,360. Sire of 11

crops, 360 starters, 23 black type winners, 281 winners, $20,011,460,
including Halo America [G1] ($1,460,992), Wicapi [G2] ($671,616),
Docent (to 4, 2002, $447,716), Canton River ($386,208), Wa Bert. 12-02

pedout.txt mm2129 mb/l/l HIP NUMBER:34



By NOTEBOOK (1985), [G2] $584,630. Sire of 10 crops, 33 black type
winners, 296 winners, $25,179,803, including Delaware Township [G1]
($996,950), Three Ring ($773,440, Acorn S. [G1], etc.), Booklet [G1]
(to 3, 2002, $765,460), Take Note of Me [G3] ($650,789). Sire of
dams of black type winners Outofthebox, Jill’s Layup, Drama’s Way.

1st dam
YES DARLING, by The Pruner. Placed at 2. Dam of 11 foals, 10 to race,

8 winners, including--
DAVID’S DREAM  (g. by World Appeal). 11 wins, 3 to 9, 2002,

$100,983, Turf Distance Starter S.-R (TUP, $25,110).
Yes You Are (c. by *Ramsinga). 5 wins, 2 to 8, $39,761.

2nd dam
TOULOUSETTE, by *Toulouse Lautrec. Winner at 2, $5,155. Dam of 5 winners,

including--
WING OUT (c. by Boldnesian). 13 wins, 2 to 5, $418,315, Lakeside

H.-G2, Golden Gate H., Malibu S., Michigan Derby, Sun Beau H.,
Chicago H., 2nd Hollywood Invitational H.-G1, Century H.-G1, Del Mar
Invitational H.-G2, Carleton F. Burke H.-G2, etc. Sire.

OF ROYAL BLOOD  (f. by Red Wing Bold). 7 wins, 2 to 4, $122,525, Lady
Hallie S., Old South S.-ecr, Lady-Luck S., etc. Producer.

How Long. Winner at 3, $8,481. Dam of BIG BOZO  (f. by Court Open) 22
wins, $299,741, Squan Song S., MED, $24,000, Luvinherisesy S., etc.

What Else Is New. Unraced. Dam of PLENTY NEW (f. by Red Wing Bold)
Vista S., etc.; Im New (18 wins, $209,181, set ntr), etc.

3rd dam
*PRINCESSE D’ELIDE, by Sayani. Unplaced in 1 start. Half-sister to

Risky . Dam of--
Drag King. 5 wins, 3 to 7, $12,715.
Miquelina. Unraced. Producer. Granddam of Brazen Belle  (5 wins,

$61,695), Charing Belle  (5 wins, $31,863, dam of CHARGING
STAR, 10 wins, $184,859, El Camino Real S.-G2).

  
Race Record : At 2, once 3rd; at 3, two wins, once 2nd; at 4, one win, twice

2nd, once 3rd; at 5, two wins, twice 3rd. Totals: 5 wins, 3 times 2nd,
4 times 3rd, earned $65,239.

Produce Record:
2002 f. by Wild Escapade.
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Produce Record:
2002 f. by Wild Escapade.
Last mated  June 21, 2002 and BELIEVED TO BE PREGNANT  to--
KOKAND (1985) (Mr. Prospector--Waving), winner. Sire of 10 crops,

179 starters, 6 black type winners, 147 winners, $7,453,326 in N.A.,
including Big Rut (18 wins to 9, 2002, $543,582, Annapolis S., etc.),
Double Stake (11 wins, $343,480), Below Broad Street ($103,044). 12-02
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By SILVER BUCK (1978), $421,906. Sire of 17 crops, 513 starters,
38 black type winners, 416 winners, $29,792,516 in N.A., including
Silver Charm ($4,444,369, champion), Forever Silver ($1,001,974),
Silver Survivor ($909,829). Sire of dams of black type winners Pal
Joey, Mountain Rage, Silver Rail, Charge de Buck, Rose Center, etc.

1st dam
Mrs. Full Charge , by Barbizon. 4 wins at 3 and 4, $21,348, 3rd Janice

H. S. Half-sister to SAILOR CAP  ($58,596, Francis Scott Key S.,
etc., sire). Dam of 10 foals, 8 to race, all winners, including--

CUTTER SARK  (c. by Sauce Boat). 9 wins, 2 to 4, $130,214, New Jersey
Sprint Championship.

HAIL TO BOLDNESS  (f. by Bold Reason). 6 wins, 3 to 5, $100,075,
San Diego H., 2nd B. Thoughtful S., 3rd Pleasanton Senorita H.
Dam of 10 winners, including--

ALWAYS NETTIE  (f. by Vice Regent). 8 wins, $165,870, Spruce Fir
H.-R (MTH, $18,000), 3rd My Charmer H. [L] (CRC, $5,500), Lilac
S. (RKM, $3,500). Producer.

GALLIARI  (c. by Lypheor-GB). Winner at 2 in England; 7 wins at 5
and 7, $118,277 in N.A., Canterbury Budweiser Breeders’ Cup H.
(CBY, $46,710), Autumn Classic Breeders’ Cup H. (RP, $29,352),
2nd Hasta La Vista H. (TUP, $6,000).

Sultry Boldness  (f. by Sultry Song). Winner at 3 and 4, $56,230,
3rd Spruce Fir H.-R (MTH, $6,000).

Baba Sauce  (g. by Sauce Boat). 15 wins, 2 to 7, $110,139, 3rd Hopeful H.
Miss Restitution  (f. by Bold Reason). 6 wins, 3 to 6, $63,701, 2nd

Indian Maid H. Dam of What a Return  (c. by What a Gent) $45,453.
Youthful Barbie  (f. by Youth). 5 wins at 3 and 4, $58,858, 2nd Helena

S. (SUF, $5,200), 3rd Revidere S. (MTH, $3,894).
  
Race Record : At 2, once 3rd; at 3, one win. Earned $16,020.
Produce Record:  1996 not pregnant; 1997 c. by Notebook (died 1998).
1993 Outline, f. by Well Decorated. Winner at 3, $4,842.
1994 Jes Silver, f. by Premiership. Winner at 2, $15,628.
1995 All in Pennies, f. by Pentelicus. 2 wins at 3, $12,319.
1998 Glitterbrook, f. by Montbrook. Unraced.
1999 Friends N Family, f. by Notebook. Unplaced.
2000 Red Sprinkles,, f. by Montreal Red. Unplaced.
2001 Big Chestnut, c. by Montreal Red; 2002 no report.
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Produce Record:  1996 not pregnant; 1997 c. by Notebook (died 1998).
1993 Outline, f. by Well Decorated. Winner at 3, $4,842.
1994 Jes Silver, f. by Premiership. Winner at 2, $15,628.
1995 All in Pennies, f. by Pentelicus. 2 wins at 3, $12,319.
1998 Glitterbrook, f. by Montbrook. Unraced.
1999 Friends N Family, f. by Notebook. Unplaced.
2000 Red Sprinkles,, f. by Montreal Red. Unplaced.
2001 Big Chestnut, c. by Montreal Red; 2002 no report.
Last mated  June 21, 2002 and BELIEVED TO BE PREGNANT  to--
PRENUP (1991) (Smarten--Homewrecker), [G2] $428,142. Sire of 3 crops,

including 3-year-olds of 2003, 27 winners, $1,456,828, including
Wild Goose (to 3, 2002, $100,149, John D. Marsh S.), Confederate-
chatter (to 3, 2002, $54,240, Ruth C. Funkhouser S., etc.). 12-02
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By JOLIE’S HALO (1987), $1,218,120, Donn H. [G1], etc. Sire of 7
crops, 301 starters, 15 black type winners, 168 winners, $11,536,077
in N.A., including Hal’s Hope (to 5, 2002, $1,098,422, Florida Derby
[G1], etc.), Shot of Gold ($515,033), Rudirudy ($489,994), Cassidy.
Sire of dams of black type winners Skip to the Stone, Jolie’s Julia.

1st dam
FABULOUS FANNY, by Forli Winds. 7 wins at 3 and 4, $87,730. Dam of 10

foals of racing age, including a 2-year-old of 2003, eight to race,
all winners, including--

Halpern Deb  (f. by Unreal Zeal). 4 wins at 2 and 3, $127,330,
2nd Jack Smallwood S. [L] (CRC, $10,000), 3rd Florida Stallion
Susan’s Girl S.-R (CC, $13,750).

Fiery Fanny  (f. by Tasso). 6 wins, 3 to 5, $68,326, 2nd Copa
Accion de Gracias.

Oh So Fabulous (g. by Singular). 38 wins, 3 to 10, 2002, $286,153. Set ntr.
Primasea (g. by Premiership). 4 wins at 2 and 3, $83,959.
Fabulous Force (c. by Unreal Zeal). 3 wins at 2 and 3, $59,480. Set ntr.

2nd dam
WICKED SPELL, by Brother Richard. Unplaced in 1 start. Dam of 6 winners,

including--
ARCHIES LAUGHTER  (c. by Lin D. Charger). 11 wins, 2 to 5, $334,068,

Fort Lauderdale H. [L] (GP, $60,000), Miami Lakes H. (HIA, $26,664),
2nd Appleton H. [G3], Calder H. [L] (CRC, $10,720), 3rd Canadian
Turf H. [G2], Appleton H. [G3], Manalapan H. [L] (CRC, $9,114),
Lago Mar H. [L] (CRC, $6,188), Royal Palm H. [L] (HIA, $5,500),
Fast Hilarious H.-R (GP, $5,500).

Cherokee Charger. 14 wins, 3 to 9, $48,891.
3rd dam
I’LL SHOW THEM, by Time Tested. 3 wins at 2 and 3, $12,119. Half-sister

to C. B’s Apple  (dam of ALL THE APPLES, Turnitup ;
granddam of  CLEAN WAGER, Break Through ). Dam of 4 winners,
including--

What He Duz. 4 wins at 3 and 4, $68,928.
Ship Instructions. 6 wins, 2 to 6, $20,925.
Au Crouton. Placed at 3. Producer. Granddam of Cristina’s Command

(winner at 2, $39,870, 2nd Clasico Camarero, 3rd Clasico Criadores
de Puerto Rico).

  
Race Record : At 2, twice 2nd, once 3rd; at 3, three wins, 4 times 2nd,

once 3rd. Earned $46,200.
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Last mated  March 24, 2002 and BELIEVED TO BE PREGNANT  to--
UNREAL ZEAL (1980) (Mr. Prospector--Quick Nurse), black type winner.

Sire of 14 crops, 21 black type winners, 297 winners, $16,406,931,
including Unreal Madness (to 7, 2002, $693,823), Unreal Turn [G3]
($358,444), Imallzealedup ($339,324), Banjo ($256,582), Z Cool. 12-02
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By CONSTANT ESCORT (1992), black type winner of 9 races to 10,
2002, $233,122, Miami Beach Sprint H.-ntr, Gliterman H., Smile H.,
2nd Hialeah Sprint Championship H., 3rd Emerald Dunes H., Hallandale
H., Dade County S. Son of Unreal Zeal, black type winner, sire of 21
black type winners. His first foals are yearlings of 2003.

1st dam
MIGHTY BRILLIANT, by Marine Brass. Placed at 3. Sister to BRILLIANT

PATRIOT, Fighting Brass . This is her first foal.
2nd dam
BRILLIANT CADET, by Brilliant Protege. 2 wins at 2, $8,520. Dam of 10 foals,

9 winners, including--
BRILLIANT PATRIOT  (g. by Marine Brass). 20 wins, 3 to 9,

$562,090, Maryland Million Classic S. [R] (LRL, $110,000), Taking Risks
H. [R] (TIM, $24,000), 2nd Taking Risks H. [R] (TIM, $10,000), etc.

Second Lieutenant  (c. by Thirty Eight Paces). 21 wins, 2 to 8, $209,304,
2nd Maryland Turf H. [LR] (LRL, $20,000), 3rd Governor’s H. [L] (PIM,
$10,607), Amber Pass S. [R] (PIM, $3,763). Sire.

Fighting Brass  (c. by Marine Brass). 3 wins at 2 and 3, $78,080, 2nd
Maryland Nursery S. [LR] (PIM, $20,000), Rollicking S. [LR] (LRL, $10,000).

Brilliant Paces. Winner at 3, $5,100. Dam of 7 winners, including--
JULIE’S BRILLIANCE  (f. by Marine Brass). 5 wins at 3 and 4,

$221,551, Maryland Million Ladies S. [R] (LRL, $55,000), Conniver S.
[R] (LRL, $36,000), 2nd Gallorette H. [G3], Geisha H. [R] (PIM,
$20,000), Alma North H. [R] (TIM, $10,000), 3rd Sensational S. [L]
(PIM, $6,130), Lady Baltimore S. [L] (PIM, $6,064), Legendra H. [L]
(CNL, $5,871).

Ameri Princess. Winner at 3, 2002, $39,690.
All Mighty John. 4 wins, 4 to 8, $100,789.
Shining Paces. Winner at 5 and 7, $79,543.
Glittering Marie. 4 wins, 3 to 5, $42,055.
Brilliant Empress. 4 wins at 4 and 5, $28,468.

3rd dam
MIGHTY FRIENDLY, by Friend’s Choice. Placed in 2 starts at 4. Dam of 1

foal, above.
4th dam
MIGHTY MORN, by Mighty Story. 10 wins, 3 to 8, $29,537. Dam of 4 other

foals, 3 winners, including--
Lying Tom. 8 wins, 3 to 5, $37,350.

  

Hip No.

77 Property of Sterling Thoroughbred

Gray or Roan Filly
Mr. Prospector
Quick Nurse
Fire Dancer
Pure U. P. R.
Fifth Marine
Moon Glitter
Brilliant Protege
Mighty Friendly

{Unreal Zeal . . . . . . . . .

{Tropical Mischief . . . .

{Marine Brass . . . . . . .

{Brilliant Cadet . . . . . . .

{Constant Escort . . . . .

{Mighty Brilliant . . . . . .
(1997)

{Gray or Roan Filly
April 13, 2002

Foaled in West Virginia. 12-02
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By SUPREMO (1992), winner of 2 races, $228,250, Norfolk S. [G2],
2nd Del Mar Futurity [G2], 3rd Balboa S. [G3]. Sire of 4 crops, 130
winners, $3,351,592, including black type winners Supreme Disco-
very (at 3, 2002, $156,250, Rainbow Miss S., etc.), Shabab (to 5,
2002, $140,720), Sportsman [G2] (to 3, 2002), Love Come Quick.

1st dam
MINNIE’S FAME, by Horatius. Unraced. This is her first foal.
2nd dam
AMBITIONINALDEN, by John Alden. 4 wins at 2 and 3, $10,770. Dam of 3 other

foals, 2 to race, both winners, including--
Betweenopportunity. 8 wins, 3 to 5, $47,685.

3rd dam
AMBITIONINREST, by Bold Ambition. 3 wins at 2, $13,860. Dam of 13 foals, 12

to race, 11 winners, including--
HAIL TO AMBITION . 3 wins at 2 and 3, $40,054, Brigantine S., 2nd

Luck Penny S.-R, Frolic H.-R. Dam of 3 winners, including--
STABLE WINNER . 7 wins at 3 and 5, $48,551, Bluebonnet S. [R]

(TRM, $16,650). Set ntr.
DON DIEGE. Winner at 2 and 3 in Ireland, Ulster Harp Derby; placed

at 4 in N.A., 2nd Carrillo S. [R] (LA, $4,000).
Amerricoinrest . 6 wins at 3 and 4, $82,634, 2nd Annie’s Dream S.

[R] (CT, $3,270), 3rd Woodbury S. [O]. Dam of--
AMERI ALLEN . 12 wins, 2 to 4, $162,155, U.S.F. & G. Maryland

Lassie S. [LR] (PIM, $60,000). Producer.
Resterilla. Winner at 3. Dam of 3 winners, including--

Smarterilla . 6 wins, 2 to 4, $91,065, 2nd Rollicking S. [R] (PIM,
$8,655).

Rester. Winner at 2, $6,835. Dam of Amber Comet  (to 5, 2002,
$162,916, 2nd Alma North S.-R, TIM, $8,000).

4th dam
ACEINREST, by Restless Native. 5 wins at 2 and 3, $12,999. Dam of 7 foals,

6 winners, including--
Hail to Rest . 3 wins at 2 and 3, 2nd Toddler S. Producer.
Ambitious Ace. Placed in 2 starts at 2. Dam of 5 winners, including--

ALDEN’S AMBITION . 20 wins, 2 to 7, $326,820, Geisha H. [LR] (PIM,
$37,115), Margate S. (ATL, $14,160), Tosmah H. [O], etc.

ALDEN’S ACE . 11 wins, 3 to 6, $170,862, Carry Back H. (GS,
$23,742), Charles Staats Memorial S. Sire.

AMBITIOUS JOHN . 3 wins at 2 and 3, $118,400, Maryland Juvenile
Championship S. [LR] (LRL, $75,000), etc.

Smart n Ambitious. Unraced. Dam of HE’S A KNOCKOUT  ($290,130).
Alden’s Ambit. Dam of CITIAMBIT . G’dam of Crystal Dancer  (at 2, 2002).

  

Hip No.

78Property of Sterling Thoroughbred

Dark Bay or Brown Filly
Mr. Prospector
Secrettame
Danzig
Andover Way
Proudest Roman
True Charm
John Alden
Ambitioninrest

{Gone West . . . . . . . . .

{Personal Glory . . . . . .

{Horatius . . . . . . . . . . .

{Ambitioninalden . . . . .

{Supremo . . . . . . . . . . .

{Minnie’s Fame . . . . . .
(1999)

{Dark Bay/Br. Filly .
June 1, 2001

Foaled in West Virginia. 12-02
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By SUPREMO (1992), winner of 2 races, $228,250, Norfolk S. [G2],
2nd Del Mar Futurity [G2], 3rd Balboa S. [G3]. Sire of 4 crops, 130
winners, $3,351,592, including black type winners Supreme Disco-
very (at 3, 2002, $156,250, Rainbow Miss S., etc.), Shabab (to 5,
2002, $140,720), Sportsman [G2] (to 3, 2002), Love Come Quick.

1st dam
OBEAH RAMBLE, by Carnivalay. 3 wins at 3 and 4, $16,795. Dam of 2 foals

of racing age, 1 to race--
Prosperousattitude (g. by Prosper Fager). Winner at 3, $10,469.

2nd dam
RAMBLING ROBBER, by Mo Bay. 3 wins at 2 and 3, $27,095. Dam of 6 foals,

5 winners, including--
Could Be Good  (g. by One More Slew). 7 wins, 4 to 6, $63,702, 3rd

Capital City S. [R] (PEN, $3,537).
Robber Ramble. 9 wins, 3 to 6, $189,645.
Rambling Caveat. Winner at 5, $40,650.

3rd dam
ROBBER COUNTESS, by No Robbery. 3 wins at 3, $10,350. Dam of 11 winners,

including--
SPIDERMAN. 8 wins, 2 to 4, $118,282, Allegheny S. [L], Star Gallant

S. (MED, $20,700), Comet S. [O], 3rd Francis Scott Key S., etc.
Tara’s Kee. 5 wins at 2 and 3, $50,664. Dam of 4 winners, including--

Tara’s Prospect . 11 wins, 3 to 6, $52,844, 2nd Lady Slipper S.
[R] (CBY, $5,000), 3rd Minnesota Breeders’ Oaks [R] (CBY, $3,493).

Rambling Tea. 5 wins, 3 to 5, $81,969. Producer.
Jolie Count. 13 wins, 4 to 8, $52,022.

4th dam
RAMBLING, by Shut Out. Winner at 3. Half-sister to BLACK TARQUIN

(champion), HYVANIA, VULCANIA, Liberty Ruler . Dam of 5 foals,
4 winners, including--

Far Piece. 2 wins at 3, $14,962. Dam of 9 foals, all winners, including--
FAR AWAY . 7 wins at 2 and 3, $23,638, Ohio Oaks H. Dam of

Transmitting  (2nd Massachusetts Futurity [R], SUF, $8,040).
Sardana . 5 wins, 3 to 5, $58,189, 2nd Goldenrod S., Some Turley

Inv. H., 3rd Ak-Sar-Ben Queen’s H.-G3. Dam of Sardust  ($76,323).
Roundout. Placed at 2. Producer. Granddam of STORM PREDICTIONS (16

wins, $388,433, Tampa Bay Derby [G3]-etr, Americana H. [L], CRC,
$32,880, Challenger S. [L], TAM, $30,000, Palm Beach S. (GP, 30,735,
etc.), Five Day Forcast  ($112,015, 2nd Volunteers H.-R).

  

Hip No.

83 Property of Sterling Thoroughbred

Chestnut Filly
Mr. Prospector
Secrettame
Danzig
Andover Way
Northern Dancer
Obeah
Mo Bay
Robber Countess

{Gone West . . . . . . . . .

{Personal Glory . . . . . .

{Carnivalay . . . . . . . . .

{Rambling Robber . . . .

{Supremo . . . . . . . . . . .

{Obeah Ramble . . . . . .
(1992)

{Chestnut Filly . . . .
May 12, 2002

Foaled in West Virginia. 12-02
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By MY BOY ADAM (1987), $234,350, 2nd Charles H. Strub S. [G1], etc.
Sire of 8 crops, 130 starters, 14 black type winners, 100 winners,
$5,260,806, including Rebellious Dreamer (to 6, 2002, $407,918, WV
Breeders Classic, etc.), Arty’svirginiagirl ($301,017), Adams Tribe
(to 3, 2002, $190,113), It’s Only Money ($155,514), Hot Ziggity.

1st dam
PERSONAL REMARK, by Personal Flag. 4 wins, 3 to 5, $25,921. Dam of 2

foals of racing age, including a 2-year-old of 2003, one to race--
Kinrara Rose (f. by In Case). Winner at 3 and 4, 2002, $50,259.

2nd dam
Quietly , by Silent Screen. 3 wins at 3, $44,927, 2nd New Jersey Breeders

S.-R. Sister to Flutter . Dam of 8 winners, including--
HUSHABY ADAM  (g. by My Boy Adam). 7 wins, 2 to 6, 2002, $138,476,

West Virginia "Onion Juice" Breeders Classic S.-R (CT, $33,750), West
Virginia Vincent Moscarelli Memorial Breeders Classic S. [R] (CT,
$15,750), Frank Gall Memorial H. [R] (CT, $16,530), Robert G. Lea-
vitt Memorial S. [R] (CT, $16,050), 2nd West Virginia "Onion Juice"
Breeders Classic S. [R] (CT, $18,750), etc.

Quiescent  (g. by Dancing Czar). 5 wins, 2 to 5, $98,271, 3rd West Vir-
ginia Lottery Breeders Classic S. [R] (CT, $3,240), Robert G. Lea-
vitt Memorial H. [R] (CT, $2,665).

Hushaby Babe  (f. by My Boy Adam). Winner at 2, 2002, $45,253, 2nd Tri-
ple Crown Nutrition Breeders Classic S.-R (CT, $16,875), West Vir-
ginia Futurity-R (CT, $7,008), Golden Gull "Chris Brown Memorial"
S.-R (CT, $6,250).

Four Punch. 9 wins, 3 to 6, $70,870.
3rd dam
NATIVE TRAP, by Nashua. Sister to BUGGED. Dam of 5 winners, including--

Quietly . Black type-placed winner, see above.
Flutter . 2 wins, $32,242, 3rd New Jersey Futurity-R. Producer.
Textile . 2 wins at 2, 3rd Arch Ward S.
Tentrap. 22 wins, 2 to 9, $134,195.
Ahka Mullen. Placed at 3. Dam of 6 winners, including--

BACK BAY BANQUET . 24 wins, 3 to 9, $469,026, Thomas A. Edison H.
[L] (MED, $32,730), Governor’s H. (SUF, $15,450), Governor’s Prep
H. (SUF, $12,270), Lincroft H. [R] (MTH, $27,120), etc. Etr.

4th dam
FLY TRAP, by *Mahmoud. Placed at 2. Sister to FLY WHEEL , half-sister to

Brown Hackle . Dam of 4 winners, including BUGGED ($247,386),
OFF (sire). Granddam of BEST BY TEST  ($376,519, Sport Page
H. [G3], etc., sire), TURN AND CHEER ($152,778, sire).

  

Hip No.

85 Property of Sterling Thoroughbred

Dark Bay or Brown Colt
Nijinsky II
Crimson Saint
Pontoise
Cockateel
Private Account
Grecian Banner
Silent Screen
Native Trap

{Encino . . . . . . . . . . . .

{My Girl Eve . . . . . . . . .

{Personal Flag . . . . . . .

{Quietly . . . . . . . . . . . .

{My Boy Adam . . . . . . .

{Personal Remark . . . .
(1990)

{Dark Bay/Br. Colt .
April 6, 2002

Foaled in Virginia. 12-02
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By WILD ESCAPADE (1992), black type winner of 6 races, $342,995,
Hopeful S. [G1], etc. His first foals are 4-year-olds of 2003. Sire
of 21 winners, $701,458, including Thiscannonsloaded (to 3, 2002,
$118,615, 2nd Florida Stallion Affirmed S., 3rd Holy Bull S. [G3],
etc.), Wild for Speed (at 2, 2002, 3rd Carlos Romero Barcelo).

1st dam
SHINING AMERICAN, by Ameri Valay. Winner at 3, $11,240. This is her first

foal.
2nd dam
BRILLIANT PACES, by Thirty Eight Paces. Winner at 3, $5,100. Sister to

Second Lieutenant . Dam of 7 other foals--
JULIE’S BRILLIANCE  (f. by Marine Brass). 5 wins at 3 and 4, $221,551,

Maryland Million Ladies S. [R] (LRL, $55,000), Conniver S. [R] (LRL,
$36,000), 2nd Gallorette H. [G3], Geisha H. [R] (PIM, $20,000), Alma
North H. [R] (TIM, $10,000), 3rd Sensational S. [L] (PIM, $6,130),
Lady Baltimore S. [L] (PIM, $6,064), Legendra H. [L] (CNL, $5,871).

Ameri Princess. Winner at 3, 2002, $39,690.
Julie’s Prospect. 2 wins at 3, $26,198.
Brillint Valay. 3 wins at 3 and 4, $24,764.
A Heroes Pace. Winner at 5 and 6, $17,242.
Brilliant Spirit. Winner at 3, $12,360.
She’s All American. Placed at 2, 2002.

3rd dam
BRILLIANT CADET, by Brilliant Protege. 2 wins at 2, $8,520. Dam of 10 foals

to race, 9 winners, including--
BRILLIANT PATRIOT . 20 wins, 3 to 9, $562,090, Maryland Million

Classic S. [R] (LRL, $110,000), Taking Risks H. [R] (TIM, $24,000), 2nd
Taking Risks H. [R] (TIM, $10,000), 3rd Gone With the Wind H. [R]
(HOO, $7,409).

Second Lieutenant . 21 wins, 2 to 8, $209,304, 2nd Maryland Turf
H. [LR] (LRL, $20,000), 3rd Governor’s H. [L] (PIM, $10,607), Amber
Pass S. [R] (PIM, $3,763). Sire.

Fighting Brass . 3 wins at 2 and 3, $78,080, 2nd Maryland Nursery S.
[LR] (PIM, $20,000), Rollicking S. [LR].

All Mighty John. 4 wins, 4 to 8, $100,789.
Shining Paces. Winner at 5 and 7, $79,543.
Glittering Marie. 4 wins, 3 to 5, $42,055.
Brilliant Express. 4 wins at 4 and 5, $28,468.

  

Hip No.

93 Property of Sterling Thoroughbred

Bay Filly
Icecapade
Bushel-n-Peck
Ramahorn
Guasave Lady
Carnivalay
Amerrico’s Sphinx
Thirty Eight Paces
Brilliant Cadet

{Wild Again . . . . . . . . .

{Mazatleca (MEX) . . . .

{Ameri Valay . . . . . . . .

{Brilliant Paces . . . . . .

{Wild Escapade . . . . . .

{Shining American . . . .
(1997)

{Bay Filly . . . . . . . .
June 6, 2002

Foaled in West Virginia. 12-02
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By WILD ESCAPADE (1992), black type winner of 6 races, $342,995,
Hopeful S. [G1], etc. His first foals are 4-year-olds of 2003. Sire
of 21 winners, $701,458, including Thiscannonsloaded (to 3, 2002,
$118,615, 2nd Florida Stallion Affirmed S., 3rd Holy Bull S. [G3],
etc.), Wild for Speed (at 2, 2002, 3rd Carlos Romero Barcelo).

1st dam
TAKING NOTES, by Notebook. 5 wins, 3 to 5, $65,239. This is her first

foal.
2nd dam
YES DARLING, by The Pruner. Placed at 2. Dam of 8 winners, including--

DAVD’S DREAM  (g. by World Appeal). 11 wins, 3 to 9, 2002,
$100,983, Turf Distance Starter S.-R (TUP, $25,110).

Yes You Are. 5 wins, 2 to 8, $39,761.
Yes for Real. 7 wins, 3 to 6, $39,431.
Just Yes. 3 wins at 4, $10,134.

3rd dam
TOULOUSETTE, by *Toulouse Lautrec. Winner at 2, $5,155. Dam of 5 win-

ners, including--
WING OUT. 13 wins, 2 to 5, $418,315, Lakeside H.-G2, Golden Gate

H., Malibu S., Michigan Derby, Sun Beau H., Chicago H., 2nd Hollywood
Invitational H.-G1, Century H.-G1, Del Mar Invitational H.-G2, Carleton
F. Burke H.-G2, Arcadia H.-G3, Benjamin F. Lindheimer H., Stars and
Stripes H., Bel Air H., Sheridan H., Palm Beach H., 3rd American H.-
G2, Hawthorne Gold Cup H., Del Mar H., Laurance Armour H. Sire.

OF ROYAL BLOOD . 7 wins, 2 to 4, $122,525, Lady Hallie S., Old
South S.-ecr, Lady-Luck S., 2nd Chapel Belle S., Myrtlewood H., 3rd
Delicada S., Vantage S., Jeanne d’Arc Prep. Producer.

How Long. Winner at 3, $8,481. Dam of BIG BOZO  (22 wins, $299,741,
Squan Song S., MED, $24,000, Luvinheriseasy S., MED, $24,000, etc.).

What Else Is New. Unraced. Dam of 5 winners, including PLENTY NEW
(Vista S., etc.), Im New (18 wins, $209,181, set ncr), etc.

4th dam
*PRINCESSE D’ELIDE, by *Sayani. Unplaced in 1 start. Half-sister to

Risky . Dam of 2 other foals, 1 to race--
Drag King. 5 wins, 3 to 7, $12,715.
Miquelina. Unraced. Producer. Granddam of Brazen Belle  (5 wins,

$61,695, 3rd Brentwood S.), Charging Belle  (5 wins, $31,863,
3rd Children’s Hospital H.). Granddam of CHARMING STAR  (10
wins, $184,859, El Camino Real S.-G2).

  

Hip No.

101 Property of Sterling Thoroughbred

Bay Filly
Icecapade
Bushel-n-Peck
Ramahorn
Guasave Lady
Well Decorated
Mobcap
The Pruner
Toulousette

{Wild Again . . . . . . . . .

{Mazatleca (MEX) . . . .

{Notebook . . . . . . . . . .

{Yes Darling . . . . . . . . .

{Wild Escapade . . . . . .

{Taking Notes . . . . . . .
(1995)

{Bay Filly . . . . . . . .
June 2, 2002

Foaled in West Virginia. 12-02
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